#### SCHOOL FEE REVENUE SCHEDULE

for the Year Ending August 31, 2024

#### Description

#### Fee Amount 2023/2024

These fees are posted in accordance with Sections 6 & 7 of the Education Act School Fees Regulation (Alberta Regulation 95/2019). The list below includes every school fee that may be charged for every grade. It is important to note that you would only have to pay for items applicable to your child and that some fees may be lower than projected. At the commencement of classes, we will confirm your fees with you and explain what they are for.

Where fees cover consumable supplies, families have the option of bringing their own supplies of similar quality and specifications in lieu of paying that portion of the fees. If you wish to bring your own supplies and materials, please contact the teacher for a list.

This list excludes costs associated with discretionary purchases, such as spirit wear, optional study guides, school pictures, yearbooks, food and fundraising. Goods and Services Taxes (GST) may also apply to some fees. The cost of bus passes (if applicable) is available on the Edmonton Public Schools website.

Fees for Optional Courses	
Aboriginal Studies	50.00
Advanced Acting	25.00
Art10	100.00
Art20	100.00
Art30	100.00
Athletic Fee- Year End Banquet	55.00
CTS Construction 10 20 30	120.00
CTS Film and Media Art15/25/35	20.00
CTS Intermediate/ Advanced Photography	20.00
CTS- Digital Media	30.00
CTS- Digital Media Extra Projects	50.00
CTS- Fashion 10	75.00
CTS- Fashion 20	75.00
CTS- Fashion 30	75.00



# SCHOOL FEE REVENUE SCHEDULE

Description	Fee Amount 2023/2024
CTS- Graphic Design	30.00
Chinese Bilingual 20 Foods	60.00
Computing Science 10/20/30	15.00
Dance 15/25/35/IB	100.00
Drama	25.00
Film and Media Arts 15/ 25/35	20.00
Food Studies /20/30	130.00
Foods 10	130.00
Foods Interaction	200.00
French 10	55.00
French 20	50.00
French 30	50.00
Instrumental/Jazz rental	100.00
Musical Theatre	25.00
Physical Education 10	35.00
Physical Education 20	140.00
Physical Education 30	235.00
Robotics 15/25/35	30.00
Scuba Diving/PE 30	100.00
Spanish 10	50.00
Spanish 20	50.00



# SCHOOL FEE REVENUE SCHEDULE

Description	Fee Amount 2023/2024	
Spanish 30	50.00	
Sports Medicine 10/20/30	150.00	
Sports Performance 15/25/35	130.00	
Technical Theatre 15/25/35	120.00	
Activity Fees		
Athletics Provincials Fee #1	500.00	
Athletics Provincials Fee #2	500.00	
Athletics Provincials Fee #3	500.00	
Athletics Provincials Fee #4	500.00	
Field Trip - Football fan bus to home opener	35.00	
Field Trip - Forensics 25/35	35.00	
Field Trip - Cheer Competitions	1,500.00	
Field Trip - Cheer Team Competition Trip	2,500.00	
Field Trip - French 10	100.00	
Field Trip - French 20	100.00	
Field Trip - French 30	100.00	
Field Trip - IB Diploma Camp Yowochas Retreat	250.00	
Field Trip - Interactions New Program	320.00	
Field Trip - Model UN - MacEwan	150.00	
Field Trip - Model UN - U of A	150.00	
Field Trip - Model UN Trip to national conference	4,000.00	
Field Trip Athletics	500.00	



### SCHOOL FEE REVENUE SCHEDULE

Description	Fee Amount 2023/2024	
Field Trip Bio IB Drumheller	200.00	
Field Trip CTS General	300.00	
Field Trip Chinese General	300.00	
Field Trip Debate General	300.00	
Field Trip English 10/20/30	100.00	
Field Trip English General	300.00	
Field Trip Fine Arts General	300.00	
Field Trip Forensic General	300.00	
Field Trip French General	300.00	
Field Trip IB Camp Yowochas retreat	250.00	
Field Trip Interactions General	300.00	
Field Trip Math General	300.00	
Field Trip Phys. Ed General	300.00	
Field Trip Robotics 10/20/30	30.00	
Field Trip Rugby Overnight	350.00	
Field Trip Science General	300.00	
Field Trip Social General	300.00	
Field Trip Social Studies 10 Fort Edmonton	50.00	
Field Trip Social Studies 10 Legislature	50.00	
Field Trip Social Studies 20 Holocaust Sympo	bosium 50.00	
Field Trip Social Studies 20 Royal Alberta M	luseum 50.00	



# SCHOOL FEE REVENUE SCHEDULE

Description	Fee Amount 2023/2024
Field Trip Spanish 10/20/30	100.00
Field Trip Spanish General	300.00
Field Trip TOK 25- Fort Edmonton Indigenous Peoples Experience 05 23	35.00
Field Trip TOK 25- Royal Alberta Museum	30.00
Field Trip- PE Rabbit Hill Ski	100.00
Field Trips Alberta Youth Theatre Collective Critics	15.00
Field Trips - Calgary/Banff Music Camp	650.00
Field Trips - Camp Caroline Music Dept	275.00
Field Trips - Forensics 25/ 35	30.00
Field Trips - Red Deer Bank Festival	125.00
Field Trips Alberta International Band Fest	25.00
Field Trips- Band Camp at Camp Nakamun	300.00
Field trip - Art Gallery of Alberta	40.00
Field trip - National Music Center Calgary	100.00
Fieldtrip - Social 20	50.00
Fieldtrip K&E Math/Science	80.00
Fieldtrip- Alberta Youth Theatre Collective Critics Team	10.00
Fieldtrip- Social 10	50.00
Non-Curricular Goods and Services Graduation Commencement	200.00
Gravy Bowl - Shirts	100.00
IBSA hoodie	60.00



# SCHOOL FEE REVENUE SCHEDULE

Description	Fee Amount 2023/2024	
Parent Council Support	10.00	
Photocopy Credit Account( optional)	5.00	
Refundable Athletic Uniform Deposit	200.00	
Refundable Student Parking Placard	100.00	
Student Council	35.00	
Student ID (The 1st ID card is free; Replacements \$5)	5.00	
Student Teacher Hockey Game	100.00	
Supplementary math Resource - work book	20.00	
Other Fees to Enhance Education		
DELF - French 30	90.00	
IB Diploma Student Fee- Full IB Grade 11 and Grade 12	50.00	
IB Diploma Student Fee- Grade 11 and Grade 12 IB any science subjects Chem/Bio/physic/35IB/30IB	30.00	
IB Diploma Student Grad Fee	50.00	
IB Exam cancellation fee	250.00	
IB Student Fee - Grade 10 Partial IB Course Materials	30.00	
Extracurricular Fees		
Badminton Team	200.00	
Basketball Jr. Men Team	350.00	
Basketball Jr. Women Team	350.00	
Basketball Sr. Men Team	350.00	
Basketball Sr. Women Team	350.00	
Cheer Team	600.00	



# SCHOOL FEE REVENUE SCHEDULE

Description	Fee Amount 2023/202	4
Club - Cappies Critics Team	10.00	
Club - Pottery Glazes and other tools	5.00	
Club - Rotary/Interact returning member	20.00	
Club - esports	100.00	
Club- Market	10.00	
Club- Pottery	30.00	
Club- Pottery Tools	10.00	
Club- Smash	100.00	
Cross Country	100.00	
Curling Team	200.00	
Debate Fee - ASDA	35.00	
Debate Fee - EIA	35.00	
Debate Fee - LO Club Fee	20.00	
Debate Fee - OSA BP	30.00	
Debate Fee- BP National/Oxford Cup Qualifier ( location TBD)	1,500.00	
Debate Fee- SAL Tournament	45.00	
Debate Fee- Wagner Tournament	40.00	
Debate LO BP Tourney	35.00	
Debate Lois Hole Tourney	40.00	
Debate Mock Trials	50.00	
Debate Provincials	200.00	



### SCHOOL FEE REVENUE SCHEDULE

Description	Fee Amount 2023/2024
Debate Regionals	50.00
Debate Tournament Misc	200.00
Debate- Tempo Cormack	50.00
Debate- Tournament Calgary	125.00
Field Trip CN Nationals Debate	1,800.00
Field Trip Oxford Cup Edmonton Debate	60.00
Field Trip UBC Tournament Debate	1,200.00
Flag Football Mens and Womens	200.00
Football	520.00
Football - Spring Camp	100.00
Game Club	30.00
Golf Team Spring/Fall	200.00
Golf Team Spring/Fall	200.00
HS Sports Team (Tournament Travel 150 -325 km)	500.00
Handball Team	200.00
Indoor Soccer Team	200.00
Journal Games	40.00
Ninja Warrior Athletic Team	125.00
Outdoors Jr. Mens Soccer	150.00
Outdoors Sr. Mens Soccer	150.00
Outdoors Women Soccer	150.00



### SCHOOL FEE REVENUE SCHEDULE

Description	Fee Amount 2023/2024
Rugby Team Male/Female	275.00
Slow PitchTeam	160.00
Sr Womens and Mens Basketball to Lloyd	350.00
Sr. Mens and Womens Handball Red Deer	350.00
Swim Team	225.00
Team Wrestling	150.00
Track Team	75.00
Unified Athletics Team	40.00
Volleyball Jr. Boys Team	250.00
Volleyball Jr. Women Team	250.00
Volleyball Sr. Boys Team	250.00
Volleyball Sr. Women Team	250.00
Non-Curricular Travel	
Cheer Field Trip - Team Trips	2,500.00
Cheer Field Trip - competitions	1,500.00
Costa Rica IBSA/SFTC Service Trip	3,500.00
Field Trips China	5,000.00
Fieldtrip - Reach for the Top - Trivia	4,000.00
Provincials for Badminton, Rugby, Handball, Cheer, Golf, Cross/Track	600.00
Ski Trip	900.00
Other Fees	
Refundable Student Parking Placard	100.00



#### SCHOOL FEE REVENUE SCHEDULE

for the Year Ending August 31, 2024

Description

Fee Amount 2023/2024

**Reviewed By:** 

Mike Morison

(Principal)

